# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIG	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMEN	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA				
Name				Execution Date	
Aladar A. Szalay				04/29/2008	
Tatyana Timiryasova				05/29/2008	
Yong A. Yu				04/29/2008	
Qian Zhang				04/29/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY	΄ DATA				
Name:	Canaluu Car			]	
	Genelux Corporation				
Street Address:	3030 Bunker Hill Street				
Internal Address:	Suite 310				
City:	San Diego				
State/Country:					
Postal Code:	92109				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 1214		12148542	48542		
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA				
Fax Number:	(858)50	9-7460			
	, ,	Mail when the fax atte	empt is unsuccessful.		
Phone:	(858)50	9-7410			
Email:					
Correspondent Nam					
Address Line 1:	Bell, Boyd & Lloyd LLP				
Address Line 2:	3580 Carmel Mountain Road, Suite 200				
Address Line 4:	San Die	go, CALIFORNIA 921	30		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		119356-0012	119356-00126 / 4802F		
NAME OF SUBMIT	rer:	Stephanie Se	Stephanie Seidman		
		JL		PATENT	
500588580			F	REEL: 021215 FRAME: 08	834

Total Attachments: 8
source=4802F - Executed Assignments#page1.tif
source=4802F - Executed Assignments#page2.tif
source=4802F - Executed Assignments#page3.tif
source=4802F - Executed Assignments#page4.tif
source=4802F - Executed Assignments#page5.tif
source=4802F - Executed Assignments#page6.tif
source=4802F - Executed Assignments#page7.tif
source=4802F - Executed Assignments#page8.tif

I, Aladar A. Szalay, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 7704 North Fork Road, Highland, California 92364, U.S.A., for good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to **GENELUX CORPORATION**, a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, U.S.A., having a principal business address of 3030 Bunker Hill Street, Suite 310, San Diego, California 92109, U.S.A., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter disclosed in U.S. Continuation Application Serial No. <u>12/148,542</u> entitled:

# **MICROORGANISMS FOR THERAPY**

which was filed on <u>April 17, 2008</u>, and in and to all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including the right to claim for any such applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said subject matter by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(b) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent.

DATE: Apr. 29/2008 Aladar A. Szalay

### STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF \_\_\_\_\_ San Diego

Camha Thi Hoang, Notary Public On 04-29-08 before me,

personally appeared Aladar A. Szalay,

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITKESS my hand and official seal. Notary Public



I, Tatyana Timiryasova, a citizen of Russia, residing at 130 Scotrun Drive, Scotrun, Pennsylvania 18355, U.S.A., for good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to GENELUX CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, U.S.A., having a principal business address of 3030 Bunker Hill Street, Suite 310, San Diego, California 92109, U.S.A., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter disclosed in U.S. Continuation Application Serial No. <u>12/148,542</u> entitled:

#### **MICROORGANISMS FOR THERAPY**

which was filed on <u>April 17, 2008</u>, and in and to all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including the right to claim for any such applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said subject matter by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(b) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent.

DATE: 29 May 2008

Tatyana Timiryasova

# STATE OF CALIFORNIA PA

COUNTY OF Montoe

On <u>5/29/08</u> before me, <u>Diane L Siptroth</u>,

personally appeared Tatyana Timiryasova,

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

lane 2 Sister

Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seal Diane L. Siptroth, Notary Public Pocono Twp., Monroe County My Commission Expires May 25, 2009

I, Yong A. Yu, a citizen of the People's Republic of China, residing at 3830 Elijah Ct. #422, San Diego, California 92130, U.S.A., for good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to **GENELUX CORPORATION**, a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, U.S.A., having a principal business address of 3030 Bunker Hill Street, Suite 310, San Diego, California 92109, U.S.A., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter disclosed in U.S. Continuation Application Serial No. <u>12/148,542</u> entitled:

## **MICROORGANISMS FOR THERAPY**

which was filed on <u>April 17, 2008</u>, and in and to all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including the right to claim for any such applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said subject matter by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(b) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent.

# PATENT REEL: 021215 FRAME: 0840

DATE: 4/29/08

Yong A. Yu

# STATE OF CALIFORNIA

San Diego COUNTY OF

Camha Thi Hoang, Notary Public 04-29-08 On \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ before me, \_\_\_\_\_\_\_,

personally appeared Yong A. Yu,

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITDESS my hand and official seal. stary Public



I, Qian Zhang, a citizen of the People's Republic of China, residing at 12601 El Camino Real, Unit B, San Diego, California 92130, U.S.A., for good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to GENELUX CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, U.S.A., having a principal business address of 3030 Bunker Hill Street, Suite 310, San Diego, California 92109, U.S.A., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter disclosed in U.S. Continuation Application Serial No. <u>12/148,542</u> entitled:

#### **MICROORGANISMS FOR THERAPY**

which was filed on <u>April 17, 2008</u>, and in and to all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including the right to claim for any such applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said subject matter by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(b) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent.

# PATENT REEL: 021215 FRAME: 0842

DATE: 4/29/08

Coron Charf. Qian Zhang

#### STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF \_\_\_\_\_

On \_\_\_\_\_\_ Camha Thi Hoang , Notary Public

personally appeared Qian Zhang,

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



960003/D/1

**RECORDED: 07/09/2008**